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Adult Basic Education Regional Transitions Coordinator (RTC) Directory

	ABE TRANSITIONS REGION
	RTC NAME
	RTC EMAIL ADDRESS
	RTC PHONE

	Northwest Region
Alexandria, Brainerd, Cass Lake-Bena Schools, Detroit Lakes, Moorhead, *Northwest Service Cooperative, Tri-County Community Corrections
	Russ Fraenkel
	rwfraenkel@gmail.com
	651-253-9438

	Northeast Region
*Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency (AEOA), Duluth
	Tracy Chase
Angie Frank
	tracy.chase@aeoa.org
angie.frank@isd709.org
	218-259-4524
218-336-8725

	Mid-Central Region
*Central Minnesota St. Cloud
	Danelle Montury
	danelle.montury@isd742.org
	320-370-8230
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	West Metro Region
Anoka-Hennepin, Bloomington, Carver-Scott, *Hopkins, Osseo, Robbinsdale, WEST ABE
	Patrick Hobot
	patrick.hobot@ahschools.us
	(763) 229-0976

	East Metro Region
Burnsville, Farmington, Lakeville, *Metro East, Rosemount-Apple Valley-Eagan, South St. Paul, South Washington County
	Carly Voshell
	cvoshell@isd622.org
	651 748-6220  

	Southwest Region
Faribault County, Willmar, LeSueur, *Mankato, Southwest ABE 
	Mary Kate Lewis
	mlewis1@isd77.org
	507-345-5222

	Southeast Region
*Red Wing, Rochester, Southeast ABE 
	Penny Jahnke
Jill Rivard
	penny.jahnke@alschools.org
jkrivard@rwps.org
	507-379-4867
651-385-4562

	Minneapolis Region
AIOIC, *Minneapolis ABE
	Damon Bassett
	damon.bassett@mpls.k12.mn.us
	612-668-1460

	Saint Paul Region
ThinkSelf, *Saint Paul Community Literacy Consortium
	Karen Gerdin
	karen.gerdin@spps.org
	651-744-7522

	*Department of Corrections (DOC)
	Shauna Bock
	shauna.bock@state.mn.us
	651-368-2285



*Fiscal agent for transitions aid.
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